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APPENDIX H 
 

POINTS OF CONTACT 
 
 

H-1  DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY  
 
H-1.1  Network Services 53 (NS53) 
 
  a.  Defense Switched Network (DSN) Single Systems Manager (SSM).  Mr. Howard 
Osman, NS53, Room 5W23, 5275 Leesburg Pike, Falls Church, VA 22041.  
DSN/Commercial: 312-381-0301/703-882-0301.  E-mail: Osmanh@ncr.disa.mil. 
 
 b.  DSN .  Mr. Lyndon Johnson, NS531, Room 5W24-8A, 5275 Leesburg Pike, Falls 
Church, VA 22041.  DSN/Commercial: 312-381-0339/703-882-0339.  E-mail: 
Johnsoly@ncr.disa.mil. 
 
 c.  DSN Operations.  Ms. Teri Netter, NS532, Room 5W24-5A, 5275 Leesburg Pike, 
Falls Church, VA 22041.  DSN/Commercial: 312-381-0326/703-882-0326.  E-mail: 
nettert@ncr.disa.mil. 
 
H-1.2  DSN Engineering 
 
 a. DSN Engineering, Mr. Lou Schmuckler, NS53, Room 5W18-3D, 5275 Leesburg 
Pike, Falls Church, VA 22041. .  DSN/Commercial: 312-381-0274/703-882-0274.  E-
mail: schmuckl@ncr.disa.mil. 
 
 b. DSN Engineering, Mr. Loy Perez, NS53, Room 5W18-1D, 5275 Leesburg Pike, 
Falls Church, VA 22041.  DSN/Commercial: 312-381-0768/703-882-0768.  E-mail: 
perezl@ncr.disa.mil. 
 
H-2  JOINT INTEROPERABILITY TEST COMMAND 
 
H-2.1  Networks and Transport Division  
 
 a. Division Chief, Networks and Transport Division.  Mr. Les Claudio.  Building 57305, 
2001 Brainard Road, Fort Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051.  DSN/Commercial: 312-879-
5090/520-538-5090.  E-mail: claudiol@fhu.disa.mil. 
 
 b. Branch Chief, Global Information Grid Enterprise Branch.  Mr. Manuel Garcia.  
Building 57305, 2001 Brainard Road, Fort Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051.  
DSN/Commercial: 312-879-5100/520-538-5100.  E-mail: garciam@fhu.disa.mil. 
 
 c. DSN/Telecom Switched Services Interoperability (TSSI) Program.  Mr. John Gese, 
Building 57305, 2001 Brainard Road, Fort Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051.  
DSN/Commercial: 312-879-5164/520-538-5164.  E-mail: gesej@fhu.disa.mil. 
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 d. DSN/ TSSI Program.  Mr. John Hooper, Building 57305, 2001 Brainard Road, Fort 
Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051.  DSN/Commercial: 312-879-5041/520-538-5041.  E-mail: 
hooperj@fhu.disa.mil. 
 
 e. DSN/TSSI Program.  LCdr Mike Wojcik, Building 57305, 2001 Brainard Road, Fort 
Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051. DSN/Commercial: 312-879-6787/520-538-6787.  E-mail: 
wojcikm@fhu.disa.mil. 
 
 f. DSN/TSSI Program.  Capt. Michel Roy, Building 57305, 2001 Brainard Road, Fort 
Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051.  DSN/Commercial: 312-821-5048/520-533-8575.  E-mail: 
roym@fhu.disa.mil. 
 
H-2.2  DSN Test Laboratories 
 
 a. DSN/TSSI Interoperability Testing.  Mr. Jerry Norris, Building 57305, 2001 Brainard 
Road, Fort Huachuca, AZ, 85613-7051.  DSN/Commercial: 312-879-5048/520-538-
5048.  E-mail: norrisj@fhu.disa.mil. 
 
 
 
 


